PETAHAMA WORKS

CHaLK P.IVE}‘, Ontflriop
Junuury 162h,1947.

Dre Webe Leais,

D‘.Pector'

hetion:l Research Councii,
Atomic Energy UDivision,
CH.LK RIVE., Onturio.

Res Qur File: Essectisl Boteriul
= Yolvoer,

Leur Dre. Loziss
The ettuched sheet incicutes the @ u.ntity ol low
grode Folymer stocks whlch wre on hand ot the plunt ot the presont time,
You will note th:.t 35 lbs. are still contamin-ted with
Ur.nyl iitretes  Thie mutericl hus ot Lcen recovered ur yet snd it is
not jl.nned to undert.ke the recovery depedistely since Lt entsils setting
Up = Vacuum oven lor «hich no spuce ds availible in the liborutory until
Bullcing 11z is ready for uscs

The tot.l clso incluces 18; lbs. of m.terisl which were
issued to UreSaurgent for experimentil work in the ZEEP Departuent,

£11 matericl listed in this iventory, with the excejtlon
of Drum T7 weizhing £90.0 lbs., &o 2mericun Folymer,

se trust this statement ives you the required informaticn.
Yours truly, |
LESTUCE LHIUSTAIES LIVITID,

) ,W

elieThomizs h Chief Cucmicte
“Ce GeWeliabiiclc

/(7



ER THYTHTORY

The qusntitics listed below constitute the low Polymer stocks on hiund at

this éate.
Net

Locution Lgeerinticn Jite dn lbs, Kl 2D,
Bl .10z Sample residues 9ech 99.75
Blcie 102 « " 19.0 (a) 97.0
Eld; e 102 Recovery 0.0 930
Eldge 10z Cruc D110 364.0 (v) 936
Bld;e 10< D1l 360.6 (b) 90.8
£lage 10z .87 <9040 (c) Gied
Elé;e 135 Residucs 18.x5(c) 7S
Bldze 102
& 105 to be recovered 35« (e) 90
Totnl weight 11::.10
Totxl wei:ht cv:zilavle to dute  1087.10 (112%.10 - 35.0)

(c) Tare weight of contuiner estimated .t <8 lbse
(b) U. Se net weight used minus sspplez removede
(¢) Origin:l Horwe;i:n materi:l

(¢) Issucd to Dre Surgente

(e) This figure is estimated. It incluces materiil hele in Urinyl
Hitr.te(brum T<5) :nd mzteriul belo in cotton wool.
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NATIONAL RESEARCH (?OUN.CIL \‘Jdﬁ N\Qﬁ/

CANADA

CHALK RIVER, ONTARIO,
27 January, 1947.

Defence Industries Limited,
Chalk River, Ontario.

ATTN: DR, M. H. THOMAS

Dear Sirs: RE~CONCENTRATION OF LOW-GRADE POLYMER

It would seem most practicable to send drums D110,
D111 and T7 to Trail for re-~concentration. This would leave us_
with small amounts of low-grade polymer, which should probably
.~ be sufficient to meet any minor demands which may arise during
the re-concentration process.,

Contained in these drums, from your inventory, there
are 724,6 lbs. of American polymer and 296.0 lbs. of Norway
material. I note that this amount is less than the 763 lbs. of
90.5% purlty quoted by Col. Nielsen, and even when the 20 lbs.
are recovered and 90% polymer i1s added, this is still short of
that amount. I presume the difference represents losses by
sampling, etc. since the 753 1lbs. were supplied. If this is in
agreement with your information you should take this letter as
authority for arranging with Col., Nielsen to ship the three drums
mentioned to Trail for re-concentration, on the understanding
that we have from him that this will be undertaken at a nominal .
expense and with a probable loss of about 2% polymer.

I would 1like to be kept informed of the action being
taken.

Yours sincerely,

WBL/DEA W. B, Lewis.



: , . cumm.x;“mvm. Onturio,
Atomic Energy Eroject ' Februsry 5th,1947

Dre E.Be Lewis,
National Research Council,
- Chalk River, Ont:.rio,

Dear Dr. Lowiss Qur Files Essenticl Materials =

Low—ns*mdg mza_gr

In your letter of Januiury «7th, you incicste
Colonel Kielsen quolcu 753 lbse of 90455 jurity polymer as being
on hand at the plunt,

In the inventory suatmdttod by Dre Ne Miller, Feb-
ruiry Sth, 1946, the qusntity of 930.45"polymer which was chipped
into the plunt in arums D 110, D 111 is listed as 725.9 lbs. und
this wei:ht, minus sumple t.ken in Kontreul, wus forwarded to the
works on October ««nu, 1945 Whero Colonel Nielsen getas his fizure
of 753 lbses i3 unknosn to me unless he includes the verious miscolle
sneous stock of material which 15 listed currently on inventories
us muterlil yet to be recovered from both urunyl fluoride und cotton
w.0le e would be gluc 4L you would deteralne tho actuul source of the
753 1lbs. fisure, : :

The writer h:s recently been in ¢ utuct with Colonel
lilelsen concerning urrungowents ior shirping drums D 110, D11l and
T 7 to Truil unu Colonel Niclsen is ut present ceteruinin: the most
cprortune tine f{or mukin: thia shipment,

As soon ns this iniorm:tion 45 in h nd we will complete
&1l arrungeuente for the shipment :na inform you of these arrcngescnts.

Yours truly,

RaTIon L RESEARGH G ulCIL
#
3% /';1,{{,/[ AL
vl .
. e
E.HeTrou g2y Chief Chemist.,
CaCe .u.ﬁatf;tlt},

Eof'e Tusscre



VY W/TER INVENTORY

Februsry <8,1947.

hd ARY
Item Location Net Veight Actusl Analyses Wte Expressed
' kol 9 D a8 99.84 Mol £ L
M- teri&.l
<o * 105 11,415.5 9974 ~99.83 11,4155
3a Various
Locaticngs 95.9 90 to 99.84 9eoY
FAS Bld;. 10« T<ha6 . 90.6 - 90.8 658.0
5. ® 102 | |
etc. 3300 99.8 33.0
TOt&l UeSe
Materiul 39,655.1 39,585-4
6. Bl(iﬁ'o dux & ‘9438
Lil"..-mL‘
TOTAL 33,951.1 39,880.«
ETALL
Ttem 1 (woin Stock sSiag. 10%) )
Inventory Dec.31/46 “6,94145
Shipment From §.S. 8
' 32,780.9
Sbipment to U.S, =04390.x
; 753907 ’
Samples roemoved : =47
<7,386,0
Iten 2 (Z.E.E.PY)
Inventory Lec.31/46 11,417.1
Scmples removed 1.6
11,415.5
Item 3
Inventory Lec.31/46 85.6
tem 1 this.invedbry 4.7
Bidg. 105 Samples #1<0,
471 & z,
&LT - 19 to
<47 - 3% 1.6
' 6.3 -
Lasue(sec (e)) . o£5
(e} Bldz. 105
(Bliz. 100 to
Lr. Littier) x5
9290

Iten 4 - Unchunged .

Iten 5 = Unchingecd



el

It 6 . o
The 100 gm. sumple sent to France is not included in the net weight of

Jd eAoviorrisonjch

Xarch 17/47



Chalk River, Ontaric,
March 18th,1947.

T0:  Accounting Branch Attentiony ir, WeJe Findiay
FRO¥: Operations Group Laboratory ;

Qur Files Essential katerials -

———r00Y20F Inventory

Plezse fina attached copy of the Heavy Nater Inwentory as of
Fetrwiry 28th,1947. #@e hope that thic will bring you up to date.

/)y’i*f/w

J A diorrisonich

cer GoMHatficld, -
J sAJiorTison
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August Sth, 1947.

Colonel C.A, Neloon,
Ue Se Administrative Representative,

CHALX RIVER, Ontcrio.

Our Files Essentisl Muteriuls -
FPolymer,

Deur Colonel Kelsong

o S N - -l

You will finc¢ below & tac.le containing «il the ine

formation on the eleven érums of heavy weter which are beinz shipped to
Trcil this week.

Drum Tare et Isotopic Veight Expressed as
Hoe Gross jit, Weizht ¥eisnt Kol ¥ D 100 kol % D Haterisl nductivit
. 10" 2nhos
9'38 450-0 7105@) 37805 9807 37306 2-30
D-33 534.75 105475 4<3.0 93.10 4e5el 1.78
35 559.45 105.5 453,75 99.00 44 e 2.16
29 5392.0 107,75 42l.25 93.82 426 2 “ed5
D111  465.75 105.9(a) 353.85 91.0 327.5 0.84
D110 460.75 8645@) 374.5 8740 : 3:5.8 lecd,
D-71 536425 108,5 4x7.75 98.54 4<le5 <466
D=43 54475 106,75 418.,0 93,07 FAVAS§ 1454
D=44 380,0 107.0  Z73.0 99.30 <7l.1 1.68
D=32 533245 107.0 4x6.5 99.438 4idye3 <s05
T-7 395.5 105.56) 290.0 99.37 288.2 AR VA
Total 537345 1,117.4 4,262.1 4,146.6

8) Awsric:n ture welshte.
b) kontrezl luloratory ture weijht,

....02




It is recuested that this material, 4,62.1 1bs. net, be concentrated
to materizl having en isotopic content of 99.8 Mol ¢ D, or better,

Wie truat that this informuation is what you reguire.

Yours very truly,
NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL,

Je he Horrison,
JAM:GH Assistant to Chief Chemist.
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CIALE RIVER, October 4th, 1947,

TO: Assistant Director, Engineering Division

FROM: Ceneral Superintendsnt of Operations

our ?iie: Folymor

¥e are informed by Dr. Thomes that in the
Polymer thaet will be ocouing back from Trail there is
one drum of “Frenoh poly.cr®, D»r. Lewis has informed
2re Thomae that this peterial 4is to be held and aivided
evenly between the U.l., and Caradlen rojectz., The R
Canadien material to be held for ezperimental work snd
issued on written request, ’ ,

Unt1l such & time as we reccive further in-
formation we proposs to hold the "Trench relymer® 4in
bullains 162. In this regerd we would like to requast
thet before any iesues are made that we receive written
authorization frma you or the Direetor. Unless we hear
further in this regard we will sot in this manner, :

o o

FiGilbert:ps !

CeCe DrelleilsThomas



